Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
Brand: METALUX
Report Number: P566051
Luminaire Tested: 4SNX-116HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

Issue Date: 9/15/2022

Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-MV3F9LC

Page 1 0of 8



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P566051

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2205-663-3)
INNOVATION CENTER

9/15/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

4SNX-116HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

4FT 11600 LUMEN, SNX FIXTURE WITH 3500K, S0CRI LEDS AND LC LENS

N/A

10592.0 lumens

N/A

124.0 lumens/watt

1.12/0.89/1.01

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.25' x L: 4' x H: 0.17")
Direct

85.4
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P566051
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-116HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P566051
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-116HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
117 117 117 117 114 114 114 114
107 103 99 95 104 100 96 93
99 91 84 79 95 88 83 78
91 81 73 67 88 79 72 66
84 73 64 58 81 71 63 57
78 66 57 51 75 64 56 51
72 60 51 45 70 58 51 45
67 55 46 41 65 54 46 40
63 50 42 37 61 49 42 36
59 46 39 34 57 46 38 33
56 43 36 31 54 42 35 30

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
51300 51300 51300
51360 47877 46957
50746 45460 46564
49564 47286 49571
48065 49245 41487
45652 44142 25509
42652 32851 18462
40202 22655 15574
38006 17568 14353
35450 14943 13574
32121 13397 13325
28616 12102 12328
24127 10458 10663
19474 9096 8900
15116 8161 7837
11525 7572 7308
7867 7152 7233
4057 6800 7182

20
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89
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71
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49
46
42
40

@ C
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101
87
76
66

59
53
48
43
40
36
34

10

101
85
72
62
54
48
43
39
35
32
30

20
10
50

96
85
76
68
62
56
52
48
44
41
38
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P566051
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-116HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 4435 4.2 0° 4766 4766 4766 4766 4766

10°-20° 1355.1 12.8 5° 4771 4727 4625 4622 4599 453
20°-30° 1824.7 17.2 15° 4497 4468 4813 5238 5243 1268
30°-40° 1726.9 16.3 25° 3918 4646 4585 3330 2816 1798
40°-50° 1524.2 14.4 35° 3149 4418 2329 1794 1738 1970
50°-60° 1238.0 11.7 45° 2426 2972 1473 1456 1486 1862
60°-70° 842.0 7.9 55° 1616 1758 1106 1236 1282 1443
70°-80° 541.8 5.1 65° 833 948 741 823 849 836
80°-90° 360.2 3.4 75° 320 448 522 585 613 348
90°-100° 247.6 2.3 85° 48 191 370 469 501 64
100°-110° 166.2 1.6 90° 2 133 309 416 443 3
110°-120° 117.2 1.1 95° 2 102 260 352 377 1
120°-130° 83.8 0.8 105° 3 71 171 241 270 3
130°-140° 59.1 0.6 115° 3 62 126 180 202 4
140°-150° 36.7 0.3 125° 5 52 108 136 146 5
150°-160° 17.9 0.2 135° 6 40 89 113 120 5
160°-170° 6.3 0.1 145° 6 29 63 87 95 4
170°-180° 1.1 0.0 155° 8 18 39 58 66 4
0°-30° 3623.2 34.2 165° 8 11 21 29 36 2
0°-40° 5350.1 50.5 175° 10 10 10 10 8 1
0°-60° 8112.3 76.6 180° 8 8 8 8 8

0°-90° 9856.3 93.1

90°-120° 531.0 5.0

90°-150° 710.5 6.7

90°-180° 736.0 6.9

0°-180° 10592.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P566051
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-116HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
1°
50
30
2°

11°

21°
22.5°

32.5°

37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°

Scaled Data Report

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
4765.9 47659 47659 47659 4765.9
4798.2 47837 47352 4761.0 4748.1
4796.6 47723 47174 47465 4730.3
4788.5 4762.6 46915 4709.3 4685.0
4780.4 4749.7 4664.0 4664.0 4636.5
4770.7 4727.1  4625.2 46219 4599.3
4759.4  4709.3 4591.2  4588.0 4575.0
4743.2  4678.5 4554.0 4576.7 4567.0
4723.8 4649.4 45346  4591.2 4605.8
4706.0 4613.9 4512.0 4636.5 4647.8
4676.9  4581.5 4526.5 4727.1 4761.0
4652.7 4554.0 45589  4816.0 4917.9
4628.4 45249  4589.6  4927.6 5052.1
4588.0 4502.3 46575 50489 5176.6
4552.4  4484.5 4723.8 5171.8 5247.8
44974  4468.3 48128 5238.1 5243.0
4460.2  4457.0 4916.3 5243.0 51524
4418.2  4452.1 50004 51589 5052.1
4371.3 4461.8 5069.9 5053.7 4930.8
43179 44715 5099.0 4908.2 4749.7
4259.7 4486.1 5082.8 4756.2 4500.7
4201.5 4505.5 5052.1 4596.1 4174.0
4093.1  4552.4 4906.6 4146.5 3633.8
4062.4  4562.1 4872.6 4005.8 3493.1
3986.4 4602.5 47174 36775 3121.2
3918.5 4646.2 4584.8 3329.8 28155
38425 46785 4384.2 3009.6 2627.9
3768.1 4698.0 4156.2 2760.6 2417.7
3682.4 4719.0 3908.8 25455 2259.2
3601.5 47222 3664.6 2374.0 2134.7
35142 4706.0 3407.4  2236.6 2057.1
33233 4617.1 27783 1974.6  1863.0
3148.7 4418.2  2328.8 1793.5 17385
29724 41044  2013.4 1680.3 1662.5
2799.4 37325 1775.7  1589.7 1592.9
2616.6  3349.2 1612.3 15153 1529.9
2425.8 29724 14733 1455.5 1486.2
22139  2627.9 1363.3 1416.7 1463.6
2013.4  2286.7 1277.6 13795 14280
1822.6  2006.9 1200.0 13164 1373.0
1615.6  1757.9 1106.2 12355 1282.4
1418.3 1533.1 1007.5 11353 1177.3
1201.6 13115 907.2 1026.9 1067.3
1005.9 11223 821.5 918.6 950.9
832.9 947.7 740.7 823.2 849.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P566051
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-116HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

67.5° 679.2 802.1 674.4 743.9 768.2
70° 535.3 664.7 616.2 679.2 705.1
72.5° 418.9 549.8 567.6 625.9 651.7
75° 320.2 448.0 522.4 585.4 612.9
77.5° 237.7 365.5 480.3 553.1 582.2
80° 156.9 291.1 443.1 524.0 557.9
82.5° 98.6 234.5 405.9 494.9 530.4
85° 48.5 190.8 370.3 469.0 501.3
87.5° 16.2 158.5 338.0 443.1 470.6
90° 1.6 132.6 308.9 415.6 443.1
92.5° 1.6 114.8 284.6 383.3 410.8
95° 1.6 101.9 260.4 352.5 376.8
97.5° 1.6 92.2 237.7 320.2 346.1
100° 1.6 82.5 213.5 289.5 317.0
102.5° 3.2 76.0 192.4 263.6 292.7
105° 3.2 71.2 171.4 241.0 270.1
107.5° 3.2 67.9 153.6 223.2 250.7
110° 3.2 64.7 140.7 207.0 236.1
112.5° 3.2 63.1 132.6 192.4 219.9
115° 3.2 61.5 126.1 179.5 202.1
117.5° 4.9 59.8 121.3 166.6 184.4
120° 4.9 56.6 118.1 155.3 169.8
122.5° 4.9 53.4 113.2 145.5 156.9
125° 4.9 51.8 108.4 135.8 145.5
127.5° 4.9 48.5 103.5 127.8 137.5
130° 6.5 45.3 98.6 121.3 129.4
132.5° 6.5 42.0 93.8 118.1 124.5
135° 6.5 40.4 88.9 113.2 119.7
137.5° 6.5 37.2 84.1 108.4 114.8
140° 6.5 34.0 77.6 101.9 108.4
142.5° 6.5 32.3 71.2 95.4 101.9
145° 6.5 29.1 63.1 87.3 95.4
147.5° 8.1 27.5 56.6 80.9 87.3
150° 8.1 24.3 50.1 74.4 80.9
152.5° 8.1 21.0 43.7 66.3 72.8
155° 8.1 17.8 38.8 58.2 66.3
157.5° 8.1 16.2 34.0 48.5 58.2
160° 8.1 14.6 29.1 42.0 50.1
162.5° 8.1 12.9 25.9 35.6 43.7
165° 8.1 11.3 21.0 29.1 35.6
167.5° 9.7 11.3 17.8 22.6 29.1
170° 9.7 11.3 14.6 17.8 22.6
172.5° 9.7 9.7 11.3 12.9 14.6
175° 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 8.1
177.5° 9.7 9.7 9.7 8.1 8.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P566051
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-116HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
180° 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1
(END OF REPORT)
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